

14 CS 729/21

**NARESH CHANDER SABHARWAL Vs. VINEET
SABHARWAL AND ANR**

30.05.2024

At 11:48am

Present: Sh. G.L. Taneja, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
SPA of plaintiff namely Sh. Nitin Sabarwal in
person.
Sh. Avdesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D-1 along with
D-1 in person.
Sh. Umesh Pal, Ld. counsel for D-2 through VC.

Amended plaint along with fresh Vakalatnama filed.
Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for D-1 submits that plaintiff has again
not deleted the para no.16(a) in the amended plaint despite
directions.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to plaintiff to file correct amended plaint within 07 days
from today with an advance copy to opposite side, failing which
under Order VI Rule 18 CPC shall be passed on the NDOH.

Matter is listed for PE. No PW is present.

No evidence affidavit of plaintiff witnesses filed till
date despite opportunity granted.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to plaintiff to lead PE and file evidence affidavits of all

(2)

plaintiff witnesses within 30 days from today with an advance copy to defendants.

Previous cost of Rs.3,000/- paid by plaintiff to D-1.

Put up for PE on **27.08.2024**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.05.2024